



**MCI Telecommunications Corporation**

Law & Public Policy  
780 Johnson Ferry Road  
Suite 700  
Atlanta, GA 30342  
404 843 6383  
FAX 404 250 5992

ORIGINAL  
FILE COPY

August 27, 1997

970000-TV

97 AUG 28 11:09:06  
MAIL ROOM

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo  
Director, Division of Records and Reporting  
Florida Public Service Commission  
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0872

Re: August 13, 1997 - Follow-up Data Request.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Walter D'Haeseleer, Director, Division of Communications, issued Data Requests to MCI Metro Access Transmission Services, Inc., requesting data regarding local exchange competition. As some of the information requested constitutes proprietary information pursuant to Section 364.183(1), F.S. and Rule 25-22.006(5), F.A.C, I am filing both a public and a confidential response to this request. The confidential version is contained in the attached sealed envelope and the public version is attached hereto. Thank you for your consideration in this matter. If you have any questions, please call me at (404) 267-6315.

Sincerely,

Thomas K. Bond  
Attorney

PRESERVATION  
BY WRITING

cc: Walter D'Haeseleer (letter and public disclosure version only)

Enclosure

- ACK \_\_\_\_\_
- AFA \_\_\_\_\_
- APP \_\_\_\_\_
- CAF \_\_\_\_\_
- CMU \_\_\_\_\_
- CTR \_\_\_\_\_
- EAG \_\_\_\_\_
- LEG \_\_\_\_\_
- LIN \_\_\_\_\_
- OPC \_\_\_\_\_
- RCH \_\_\_\_\_
- SEC \_\_\_\_\_
- WAS \_\_\_\_\_
- OTH \_\_\_\_\_

08714-97  
This document has been placed in confidential storage pending advice from OPR staff on further handling.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08713 AUG 28 97

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

970000-DU

**PUBLIC DISCLOSURE VERSION**

**RESPONSE OF MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICE, INC.  
TO FOLLOW-UP DATA REQUEST**

**Question 1. For each exchange where you are providing local service, please identify, by exchange, the number of business access lines served.**

**Response 1. The number of business access lines as of July, 1997 is as follows:**

**Question 2. For each exchange where you are providing local service, please identify, by exchange, the number of residential access lines served?**

**Response 2. None.**

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE  
08713 AUG 28 5  
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING